

TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR Vollers Excavating & Construction, Inc.

ADDRESS 3311 Route 22 East

North Branch, NJ 08876

TO: **Maplewood Township:**

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully ***examined and understands*** the specifications for the **IMPACTED SOILS REMEDIATION AT THE MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (DPW) FACILITY** in MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP, County of ESSEX, State of New Jersey, for which bids were advertised to be received on **April 13, 2023 at 11:00 a.m.**, and having examined the specifications on file in the office of the Township Engineer, 574 Valley Street, Maplewood, NJ 07040, and/or as provided on the Township's website, as well as the advertisement for bids and the site of the work, will contract to do all the work and furnish all materials mentioned in said specifications, in the manner prescribed therein or as amended or modified by the supplementary specifications and/or addenda issued at the unit prices specified opposite the different items stated in the Schedule of Quantities and Prices (Bid Form).

THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THAT THERE MAY BE ITEMS IN SECTION IV. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS THAT NEED TO BE INCLUDED IN HIS UNIT PRICES THAT ARE IN ADDITION TO THE BASE SPECIFICATIONS. ALL ITEMS AND WORK SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT AND DESIGN PLANS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND COMPLETED FOR THIS PROJECT. IF THERE IS AN ITEM ON THE PLAN THAT IS NOT SPECIFICALLY SPELLED OUT IN THE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES, THE PRICE OF THAT ITEM SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE VARIOUS OTHER BID ITEMS.

It is understood that the quantities listed below (on bid form) of the various items of work to be performed or materials to be furnished are estimates only which can be increased or decreased in the manner designated in the specifications. This bid shall be awarded as one General Contract.

The Owner reserves the right to award all contracts including base bid and as many or as few alternate bid items, if any, in alphabetical order based upon funds available at the Township's sole discretion.

Contractor



Signature of Duly Authorized Person

Scott Backer, Director of Pre-Construction

Print or Type Name & Title

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES (BID FORM)

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
2	CONTRACTOR DOCUMENTATION & SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 26,400.00	\$26,400.00
3	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	1	LS	\$ 23,250.00	\$23,250.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROLS & PERIMETER SAFETY FENCING / JERSEY BARRIERS	1	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$43,000.00
5	ASPHALT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL (BASED ON WEIGHT TICKETS)	490	TONS	\$ 48.00	\$23,520.00
6	EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES - BYPASS / RE-ROUTE & RECONSTRUCT IN-KIND	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$62,000.00
7	IMPACTED SOIL EXCAVATION, LOADING AND DISPOSAL (BASED ON WEIGHT TICKETS) – INCLUDING WASTE CLASSIFICATION SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS FOR CONTRACTORS SELECTED DISPOSAL FACILITY (AS / IF NEEDED)	5965	TONS	\$ 68.00	\$405,620.00
8	STRUCTURAL / EXCAVATION SUPPORT & PROTECTION OF SURFACE STRUCTURES & ACTIVE UTILITIES	1	LS	\$2,179,200.00	\$2,179,200.00
9	OVERBURDEN SOIL HANDLING – STAGE, RE-USE / BACKFILL & RE-COMPACT TO 95% PROCTOR (ASSUME 3700 CUBIC YARDS TOTAL) -	1	LS	\$ 101,600.00	\$ 101,600.00
10	NJDEP CERTIFIED CLEAN SAND BACKFILL (COMPACT TO 95% PROCTOR) BASED ON WEIGHT TICKETS	5115	TONS	\$ 31.00	\$ 158,565.00
11	ODOR & DUST MONITORING & CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00
12	EXCAVATION DEWATERING & TEMPORARY MOBILE B4B GROUNDWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM (IF REQUIRED)	1	LS	\$ 340,400.00	\$ 340,400.00
13	EXCAVATION DEWATERING & PETROLEUM IMPACTED GROUNDWATER DISPOSAL (VIA TANKER TRUCKS) – IF REQUIRED BASED ON DISPOSAL TICKETS	200,000	GALLONS	\$ 2.35	\$ 470,000.00
14	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (DGA) (6" THICK) - BENEATH NEW ASPHALT – BASED ON WEIGHT TICKETS - (COMPACT TO 95% PROCTOR)	300	TONS	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT RESTORATION – 2" THICK SURFACE COURSE (9.5M64) BASED ON WEIGHT TICKETS	115	TONS	\$ 275.00	\$ 31,625.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT RESTORATION 4" THICK BASE COURSE (19M64) BASED ON WEIGHT TICKETS	230	TONS	\$ 170.00	\$ 39,100.00

TOTAL BID (SUM OF TOTAL AMOUNTS FOR LINES 1-16): \$4,194,780.00

Four-Million, One-Hundred, Ninety-Four-Thousand, Seven-Hundred, Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents

TOTAL BID (SUM OF TOTAL AMOUNTS FOR LINES 1-16) WRITTEN IN WORDS

LS = LUMP SUM

Award of Contract shall be for the lowest responsible bid for the Base Bid or the Base Bid plus as few or as many Alternate Bids, if any, in alphabetical order, at the Township's discretion, depending upon the availability of funding.

Addenda/Clarification - The bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

<u>Addenda/Clarification</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Dated</u>	<u>Acknowledge Receipt</u> <u>(initial)</u>
<u>Addenda 1</u>	<u>April 3, 2023</u>	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____

The undersigned is a

Partnership Corporation Individual
--

 under the laws of the State of **NEW JERSEY**

Vollers Excavating & Construction, Inc. having principal offices at _____
3311 Route 22 East, North Branch, New Jersey 08876

DATED April 13, 2023

SIGNED



Scott Backer, Director of Pre-Construction
TYPE OR PRINT NAME &

TITLE

(CORPORATE SEAL)

COMPANY

Vollers Excavating & Construction, Inc.

ADDRESS

3311 Route 22 East

North Branch, New Jersey 08876

(908) 725-1026